Hardoven on O1 Rec'd PCT 04-06-1998 atents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:C3D C. Dampeirou Internal Address:_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 🗳 No 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 7, onzieme avenue Assignment □ Merger F-60260 Lamorlaye, ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name _____State: France ZIP: Other____ Execution Date: January 27, 1998 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

Ves

No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) PCT No.: PCT/FR96/01051 PCT Date: July 5, 1996 Filed: January 5, 1998 Additional numbers attached?

Yes

No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Bierman, Muserlian and Lucas 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: Ox Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 600 Third Avenue .8. Deposit account number: City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10016 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

e original document.

is most protection of the control of

Charles A. Muserlian

Name of Person Signing

2/6/98

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Date

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS, I, DAMPEIROU Christian	n
citizen of FRANCE	_and a resident of
FRANCE have inve	ented certain new and use
improvement in DEPIGMENTING COSMETIC SKIN-CARE	COMPOSITION AND USE
THEREOF	
for which International Application PCT/FR96/0 has been filed on 5 July 1996 States has been named as a Designated State, a Letters Patent of the United States thus entit application having been executed on even date French priority date of 7 July 1995 Serial No. 95/08242 is he	in which the United rd an application for led has been made, said 'berewith and the
a corporation duly organized and existing unde	r the laws of FRANCE
and having a place of business a	t 7. onzième avenue
F-60260 LAMORLAYE (FR) is desirous of acquititle and interest in and to said invention, a Patent which may issue thereon;	ring the entire right, upplication and any Letters
NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it ma	y concern, be it known that
I the said DAMPEIROU Christian	for and
in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.	00) to me in hand paid by
the said C3D	and for
other good and valuable considerations, the re	
hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign, t	cransfer and set over unto
the said C 3 D and assigns, the entire right, title and intertion, said application and any Letters Patent the United States together with any division extensions, reissue or reissues thereof;	that may issue thereon in

-1

PATENT REEL: 9055 FRAME: 0547

AND, I hereby authorize and request the Cammissioner of	
Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may issue upon said	
invention to said <u>C 3 D</u> as assignee of the	
entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, application	
and any Letters Patent that may issue thereupon.	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hands as of the	
following date.	
Date: January 27, 1998	
DAMPEIROU Christian	
: SS	
on this day of before me	
personally came	
to me know and known to me to be the individual described in and who	
executed the foregoing instrument and fully acknowledge that he executed	
the same.	
// n.	
- 2 -	

PATENT
RECORDED: 02/06/1998 REEL: 9055 FRAME: 0548